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Abstract

The present study aimed to uncover the relationship between Mathematics
Anxiety and attitudes towards Mathematics among the fifth year pupils in Primary
school, and to identify the Mathematics Anxiety level and attitudes towards
Mathematics among the pupils. In addition to reveal the significance of differences
in the pupils’ answers about their level Mathematics Anxiety and their attitudes
towards Mathematics according to the variables of the study; (gender and
achievement in Mathematics) .And to achieve the study’s goals, the researcher
adopted the Descriptive Approach, and the study sample was chosen in an
accidental manner. It reached (184) male and female pupils. And the Mathematics
Anxiety scale was used for Adnan Abed, and Ibrahim Yacoub (1994), and the
attitude towards Mathematics for Abed-Allah Al-magoushi (2010), and the
researcher assured its validity and reliability. The Pearson’s Correlation
Coefficient and the independent (t- test) are used hypothesis testing. The results
showed that pupils’ Math Anxiety at the intermediate level, and their attitudes
toward Mathematics are positive. And the absence statistically significant
differences between means scores of Mathematics Anxiety and the average scores
of attitudes toward Mathematics due to the gender variable, and there were no
statistically significant differences between the mean scores of pupils with high
achievement and those with low achievement in level of Mathematics Anxiety.
While there are statistically significant differences between the mean scores of
pupils with high achievement and those with low achievement in attitudes towards
Mathematics in favor of pupils with high achievement. Finally, the result showed
an inverse correlation between Mathematics Anxiety and attitudes towards
Mathematics in the study sample.

Key words: Mathematics Anxiety - Attitudes towards Mathematics - Primary
school pupil.
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(3) A& Galal

SPSS gilii gy
okl 318y A e gSaad) ailadlly aldl)

clyaly ) 5B bl ¢ g8 W - 1

Récapitulatif de traitement des observations

N %
Valide 50 80,6
Observations  Exclus? 12 19,4
Total 62 100,0

a. Suppression par liste basée sur toutes les

variables de la procédure.

Statistiques de fiabilité

Alpha de Nombre

Cronbach d'éléments

,884 24

luzalyl gad clalady) Gulial #lig s Wl . 2

Récapitulatif de traitement des observations

N %
Valide 50 100,0
Observations  Exclus? 0 ,0
Total 50 100,0

a. Suppression par liste basée sur toutes les

variables de la procédure.

Statistiques de fiabilité

Alpha de Nombre

Cronbach d'éléments

,916 24
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(4) s gala
SPSS guilii giagy
Al cilpdad e Alayy oalal

Corrélations

Clalasy) 3l
Corrélation de Pearson 1 -539"
sl Sig. (bilatérale) 000
N 184 184
Corrélation de Pearson -539" 1
S8 Sig. (bilatérale) 000
N 185 185

**_La corrélation est significative au niveau 0.01 (bilatéral).

Statistiques de groupe

sex N Moyenne | Ecart-type | Erreur standard
moyenne

1 97 92,8247 12,42311 1,26138
Glalasy)

2 87 90,4368 11,61365 1,24511

1 97 36,6082 8,54590 ,86770
Glall

2 87 37,9540 8,38036 ,89847
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Test d'échantillons indépendants

Test de Test-t pour égalité des moyennes
Levene sur
I'égalité
des
variances
F | Sig. T ddl Sig. Différence | Différence | Intervalle de confiance
(bilatérale) | moyenne | écart-type | 95% de la différence
Inférieure | Supérieure
Hypothése
de
) 433 ,511| 1,342 182 ,181 2,38796 1,77892| -1,12200 5,89792
variances
égales
Glalasy)
Hypothese
de
) 1,347 181,679 ,180 2,38796 1,77239| -1,10916 5,88508
variances
inégales
Hypothese
de -
) 9101 ,341 182 ,283| -1,34578 1,25040| -3,81292 1,12137
variances 1,076
égales
Gl
Hypothese
de -
180,541 ,283| -1,34578 1,24906| -3,81041 1,11886
variances 1,077
inégales
Statistiques de groupe
niveau N Moyenne | Ecart-type | Erreur standard
moyenne
1 81 96,3580 11,62143 1,29127
Glalasy)
2 103 88,0291 11,17021 1,10063
1 81 35,9136 8,72525 ,96947
Gkl
2 103 38,2913 8,15731 ,80376
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Test d'échantillons indépendants

Test de
Levene sur
I'égalité des

variances

Test-t pour égalité des moyennes

F Sig.

ddl

Sig.

(bilatérale)

Différence

moyenne

Différence

écart-type

Intervalle de confiance

95% de la différence

Inférieure

Supérieure

Glalasy)

lall

Hypothése
de
variances

égales

Hypothése
de
variances

inégales

Hypothése
de
variances

égales

Hypothese
de
variances

inégales

,003( ,954

4041 ,526

4,932

4,909

1,903

1,888

182

168,651

182

166,191

,000

,000

,059

,061

8,32890

8,32890

-2,37768

-2,37768

1,68864

1,69669

1,24920

1,25933

4,99707

4,97940

-4,84245

-4,86403

11,66073

11,67839

,08709

,10867

92




